501932249 05/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Solomon H Song	03/23/2012
Darrell Paul Behmer	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company	
Street Address:	One American Road	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appl	ication Number:	29416978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162 Phone: 313-390-4651 Email: iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83233097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ilene Burmeister

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign_A#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028262 FRAME: 0946

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	Attorney Docket No	Application Title	
83233045	Vehicle Rear Exhaust Trim	83233085	Vehicle Taillight	
83233054	Vehicle Front Door Handle	83233088	Vehicle Wheel	
83233069	Vehicle Mirror	83233091	Vehicle Wheel	
83233078	Vehicle Rear Door Handle	83233097	Vehicle Wheel	
83233081	Vehicle Taillight			

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Solomon H. Song Darrell Paul Behmer; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Damian Porcari

PATENT REEL: 028262 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 05/24/2012